FILE NO.

Valued at \$81,300]

## RESOLUTION NO.

1

3

4

6 7

8

9 10

11 12

13

14 15

16

17

18

19

2021

22

23

24

25

an in-kind gift of 1,800 units of Naloxone valued at \$81,300 through the Naloxone Distribution Project, which is funded by the Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration and administered by the Department of Health Care Services.

Resolution retroactively authorizing the Police Department to accept and expend

[Accept and Expend In-Kind Gift - Retroactive - Naloxone Distribution Project - Naloxone -

WHEREAS, The Police Department applied for 1,800 units of Naloxone through the Naloxone Distribution Project, funded by the Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration and administered by the Department of Health Care Services to combat opioid overdose-related deaths; and

WHEREAS, The Naloxone Distribution Project accepted our applications and approved shipment of 1,800 units of Naloxone valued at \$81,300; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors approves the in-kind gift valued at \$81,300 and authorizes the Police Department to retroactively accept the 1,800 units of Naloxone.

1	Recommended:	Approved:	
2			Mayor
3	Levilian Scott		
4	Department Head	Approved:	
5			Controller
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			

23

24

25